

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 778-779/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/1999 & 29/7/99 in WPCT
17/99 & RVW 009/99 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA (CIRCUIT BENCH
AT PORT BLAIR))

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SEKHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1-2 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and an appln.
for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 12/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. RN Trivedi, ASG
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Bipul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue notice on special leave petition,
application for condonation of delay and on
prayer for interim relief.

Meanwhile the operation of the order under
challenge shall remain stayed.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master