

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6723-6724 OF 2001

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SEKHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/11/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Nrs.Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant at length, we see no reason to interfere with the well merited finding recorded by the High Court. The appeals being devoid of merit are accordingly dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6723-6724 OF 2001

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION & ANR.
APPELLANTS

...

VERSUS

CHANDRA SEKHAR & ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant at length, we see no reason to interfere with the well merited finding recorded by the High Court. The appeals being devoid of merit are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 15, 2007.